The Listing Department
BSE Limited
P J. Towers,
Dalal street,
Mumbai 400001

- 2. The Listing Department
  National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.,
  Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C/1, 'G' Block,
  Bandra Kurla Complex,
  Bandra (E),
  Mumbai 400051
- 3. Pudumjee Industries Ltd. Thergaon, Pune 411033

Dear Sir,

Company Name: Pudumjee Industries Ltd.

Sub: Transmission of Shares

We are filing herewith the information required under Regulation 29(2) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 in respect of the transmission of 8,99,000 equity shares constituting 4.99% of the paid up capital of Pudumjee Industries Limited (Target Company), in relation to t he account of the undersigned.

We request you to kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

Arun Kumar Mahabir Prasad Jatia(Executor of will of Poonam Jatia)

Place: Mumbai

Date: 29th November, 2017

## Format for disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

## Part - A - Details of the Acquisition

Name of the Target Company (TC)		Pudumje	ee Industries Limit	ed
Name(s) of the acquirer <sup>1</sup> and Persons Acting Concert (PAC) with the acquirer		Arun Kumar Jatia (Executor of the will of Poonam Jatia) - <b>Acquirer</b>		
		Sr.No.	Persons acting	in concert
		1	Arun Kumar Jatia	
		2		ia J/w Basant Kumar
			Khaitan (Executo	rs of will of M P Jatia)
		3	Vrinda Jatia	
		4	Vasudha Jatia	
		5	Yashvardhan Jati	a
		6	Thacker And Con	
		7	Pudumjee Investment & Finance Co. Ltd.	
5 c		8	Fujisan Technolo	gies Ltd
		9	Gelid Commercial Pvt. Ltd	
		10	Ubiquitous Trading Pvt. Ltd	
		11	Suma Commercial Pvt.Ltd	
		12	Chem Mach Pvt.Ltd	
		13	Pudumjee Pulp & Paper Mills Ltd	
	- 1	14	Winterpark Investment & Finance Pvt.	
			Ltd.	
		15	Pudumjee Holding Ltd.	
		16	Kairos Investments	
		17	Arun Jatia HUF	-
Whether the acquirer belongs to Pro Promoter group	moter/	Yes.		
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) when	e the	BSE Lin	BSE Limited	
shares of TC are Listed		Nationa	National Stock Exchange of India Limited	
Details of the	Number	% w.r.t	total	% w.r.t. total diluted
acquisition/disposal as follows		share/voting capital		share/voting capital
2242.2.0.0, 4.00000. 40 10110110			er applicable (*)	of the TC(**)
Before the acquisition under conside	ration ho			
will of Poonam Jatia)	racion, no	numy or	Alun Kumar Jak	ia (Executor of the
(a) Shares carrying voting rights (held by Mr. A K Jatia in individual capacity)	9,29,000	190	5.16	5.16
		-		

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> The shares in question were transferred to the account of Mr. Arunkumar Jatia as part of transmission to Master Yashvardhan Jatia and not on account of any 'acquisition'.

(b)	Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/lien/ non disposal undertaking/ others)			. <del></del>	
				-	
(c)	Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by equity shares.			·	
(d)	Warrants/convertible				
	securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to				
	receive shares carrying voting			9	
	rights in the T C (specify holding				
	in each category)				
(e)	Total (a+b+c+d)	9,2	9,000	5.16	5.16
Det	ails of acquisition <del>/sale</del>				
(a)	Shares carrying voting rights	8.9	9,000		
(a)	acquired <del>/sold</del>	0,5	,,,,,,	4.99	4.99
(b)	VRs acquired <del>/sold</del> otherwise than by shares				
(c)	Warrants/convertible securities/				
	any other instrument that entitles	. 1		= -	5
	the acquirer to receive shares				
	carrying voting rights in the TC		0.2		
	(specify holding in each category) acquired <del>/sold</del>				
	acquired <del>/solu</del>				
(d)	Shares encumbered/invoked /			1	
	released by the acquirer				
(e)	Total (a+b+c+d)	8,9	9,000		
	2 0		8	4.99	4.99
	7				
A ft.	er the acquisition/ <del>sale</del> , holding of	A	. V	an latin (Evacutes of th	a will of D
Jat	ia) individually	Aiui	i Kuii	ial Jacia (Executor of th	e will of Poonam
(a)	Shares carrying voting rights	182	8000	- s	
				10.15	10.15
(b)	Shares encumbered with the		Nil	Nil	Not Applicable
` '	acquirer				1 Tot Applicable
(c)	VRs otherwise than by shares		Nil	Nil	Not Applicable
(d)	Warrants/convertible		Nil	Nil	Not Applicable
` '	securities/any other instrument				Troc Applicable
	that entitles the acquirer to				
	receive shares carrying voting				*
	The state of the s				

rights in the T C (specify holding in each category)			*	
Total (a+b+c+d)	1828000	10.15	10.15	
Mode of acquisition(e.g. open market / off-market /public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc).	Transmis	ssion - Off Market transacti	on	
Date of acquisitionof/ sale of shares/VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable	27 <sup>th</sup> Mar	ch, 2015		
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition <del>/ sale</del>	1,80,00,000 Equity Shares of `2/- each			
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition <del>/ sale</del>	1,80,00,0	00 Equity Shares of `2/- eac	ch	
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition <del>/ sale</del>	1,80,00,0	00 Equity Shares of `2/- eac	ch	

- (\*) Total share capital /voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to stock exchange under Clause 35 of the Listing agreement.
- (\*\*) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

Signature of the Acquirer/Seller/Authorised Signatory:

Arun Kumar Jatia(Executor of will of Poonam Jatia)

Date: 29th November, 2017

Place: Mumbai